SL 2023-134 Section 5.6 (f)(10) 

The purpose of this program is for six time-limited positions beginning on January 1, 2024, to 
continue implementation of the Flood Resiliency Blueprint described in Section 5.9(c) of S.L. 
2021-180, as amended. Four hundred ninety-three thousand nine hundred fifty-three dollars 
($493,953) of these funds are allocated for the 2023-2024 fiscal year, and the remaining funds 
for the 2024-2025 fiscal year. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the Office of 
State Human Resources shall allow the Department to post these positions up to 180 days prior